

Ishwar Singh versus Usha Goel

Cr. Revision No.261 of 2025

23.05.2025 Present: Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, vice
Mr. Raman Prashar, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Cr.MP No.1993 of 2025

For the reasons stated in this application, the
same is allowed and the delay in re-filing the petition is
ordered to be condoned.

The application stands disposed of.

**Cr. Revision No.261 of 2025 & Cr.MP
No.1991 of 2025.**

Notice be issued to the respondent for **20th**
June, 2025, on taking steps within a period of seven days.

Cr. MP No. 1990 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a
direction to the applicant-petitioner to file the certified copy
of the learned trial Court judgment, on or before the next
date of hearing. The application stands disposed of.

Cr.MP No.1992 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a
direction to the applicant-petitioner to file English
translation of the Annexures in issue as and when directed
by the Court to do so.

May 23, 2025 (ps)

(Virender Singh)
Judge