

Ishwar Singh vs. Usha Goel

Cr. Revision No.261 of 2025

09.10.2025 Present: Kr. Virender Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr.MP No.4463 of 2025

By way of present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to extend the time to comply with order dated 20.06.2025, passed in Cr.M.P. No.2449 of 2025.

In view of the averments made in the application, duly supported by the affidavit of the applicant, the same is allowed. Needful be done, on or before the next date of hearing.

The application stands disposed of.

Cr. Revision No.261 of 2025

List on **06.11.2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 09, 2025
(subhash)