

Ishwar Singh versus Usha Goel

Cr. Revision No.261 of 2025

06.11.2025 Present: Kanwar Virender Singh, Advocate for the
petitioner.
Mr. Surjeet Kumar, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Service complete. Order dated 20.06.2025,
is stated to have been complied with.

List for consideration after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 06, 2025 (ps)