

**Ishwar Singh v. Usha Goel**

**Cr.Revision No. 261 of 2025**

**23.04.2026** Present: Mr. Raman Prashar, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Surjeet Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Anuj Gupta,  
Advocate, for the respondent.

Record of the court below has not been received.

Registry is directed to ensure production of record on the next  
date of hearing. List on **22.5.2026**.

**April 23, 2026**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**