

Ishwar Singh v. Usha Goel

Cr.R. No.261 of 2025

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anuj Gupta and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocates, for the respondent.

Since counsel appearing for the petitioner is indisposed, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List on 2.6.2026.

May 29, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**