

ISHWAR SINGH Versus USHA GOEL

CR.R-261 of 2025

02.06.2026 Present: Ms. Ankita, Proxy counsel, for the petitioner.
Mr. Subhash Chander, Proxy counsel, for the respondent.

Since learned original counsel for the parties have not been able to come present on account of abstain by bar, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 06.07.2026.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

**June 02, 2026
(Sunil)**