

Ishwar Singh v. Usha Goel

Cr.R No. 261 of 2025

06.07.2026 Present: Mr. Raman Prashar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Surjeet Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Anuj Gupta,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard in part. List of continuation on 8.7.2026.

July 06, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**